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Open eourt ----------· 
IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 

ALLAHABAD BE.\l'CH, ALLAHABAD • 
.,, 

Original Application No. 611 of 1998 

this the 2nd day of May' 2001. 

HON IBLE MR. S. DAYAL, Mi.EivlBER ( A) 
HON 1BLE MR. RAFIQ UDDlN, MEMBER {J) 

Chhedi Lal, S/o late Sri Sukh Deo, Pjo 151/B, Rail way 

Colony behind Rail way Hospital, Etawah. 

Applicant. 

By Advocate: Sri B.N. Singh. 

Versus. 

Union of India through the General Manager, Northern Railway, 

Baroda House, New Delhi. 

2. .Z\dditional Divisional Rail Manager, Northern Railway,. 

Allahabad Division, Allahabad. 

3. senior Divisional El~trical Engineer ( TRD), North~rn 

Railway, Allahabad. 

Respondents. 

By AdvOGate : Sri Amit Sthalekar. 

0 R D E R ( ORAL) 

S. DAYAL, MEMBER ( A) 

This application has been filed fo~ setting-aside 
l the impugned ordersdated 23.12.1997 and 8.5.1998. 
} 

2. The case of the applicant is that he was posted 

as senior Clerk under Asstt. ·Electrical Engineer (TRD) 

Tundla. The senior Divisional Electrical Engineer 

1 responpent no. 3) asked the applicant to take additional 

charge of stores, w,.ich did not form the duties of Office 

~lerk of Ministerial staff and the respondent no.3 i.e. 
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·Senior Divisional El1E?ctrical Engineer suspended the app Li.c ant; 

for not taking the charge of stores and reverted the applicant 

to the post of Junior Clerk. The order o f . reversion has 

been challenged by filing _O.A. no. 803/94 before the c.A.T. 

aI:d. th: same- was set-aside by the Tribunal. The applicant 

was thereafter reinstated. The respondent no. 3 during the 

p ndency of O.A. no. 803/94 issuAd a chargesheet to the 

applicant for not corrp Ly Lnq with the order of reversion, 

which was challenged by the applicant and the Tribu.."'lal stayed 

the disciplinary proceedings. Another chargesheet was issued 

to the applicant by the respondent- no.3 on 6.10.97 regarding 

absence from duty during the period of reversion and the 

c!fDplicaat in his reply. requested for dropping the proceedings, 

but one Sri T .N. Kakaj i was appointed as Enquiry Officer 

(E.o. in short). The s;o, called the applicant on 24.9.97 

at-10.00 A.H. in his office to, participate in the enquiry. 

It is claimed that the applicant had ai;:>peard at 10.00 A.M •. , 

but he was call ea by the D'ivisional 'Electrical Engineer at 
10. 30 A.M. in his office and the applicant gave two letters 

to the E.O. and requested for passing appropriate orders. It 

is eiaimedthat Sri T.N. Kakaj'i and one Sri P.K. Singh is 
I 

stated to have been mis-b aved, abus d and threatened the 

applicant. Thereafter, the ai;:>plicant sent both letters by th . 

registered post. 
. 

The respondent no.3 took no action ·against 

Sri T.N. Kakaji, but issued memorandum dated 16.10.97 resulting 

into the impugned order of punishment. The appeal against 

the impugned order of punishment was reje::ted by the appellate 

authority, hence the applicant has filed this O.A. 

3 • We have heard Sri B.N. Singh, learned counsel for 
. 
the cpplicant and Sri _Arnit Sthalekar, learned counsel for 

the respondents and have also perused the pleadings on record. 

~4. The Lea rned counsel for the applic an+ has 
c.u contended 
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· that the charge is vague an? time of alleged i:indeceht 

behaviour has not been stated, nor the nature of indecent 

behaviour has been stated in the chargesheet. The respondents 

have also not given the documents on the basis of mich the 

applicant could furnish his reply. The letters of the applicant 

wh 'ch raised certain .issu - was wrongly taken as reply and 

th order of punishment was passed without affording any 

Opportunity to the applicant to defend himself. The order 

of the appellate authority, after the applicant had addressed 

his memo of appeal was passed· in a summary manner without 

dealing with the issues raised by .the applicant in his -··!}]emo.:. 

of appeal and the order of appellate authority was non-speaking. 

5. ·we have carefully considered the points raised by 

the learned counsel for the appl Ic ant on behalf of tha applicant 

and we find from the chargesheet that no time of entry of 

the applicant in the room of the Senior Divisional !E:ltSCtrical 

Engineer, Tundla, has been mentioned. The manner in mich the 

applicantb1Q,~1~~ • exc ited and is- alleged to have resorted to 

indecent behaviour_ is also not mentioned in the Annexure · of 

imputat ionsqiven in the Standard Form 11. We find that the 
I 

railway administ·ration is required under Railway Board no .. 

E(D&A) 66 RG6-7 dated 30.12.1968 th2.t the charges should be 

specific and not vague.· 'lhe ch ar qed errt,loyee also S}l{)ected 
be - 

tq( furnished. the basis on mich the charge has been framed and 
~ and asked for. 

list of documents have been relied-upo~ We do not find the 

compliance of the instruct ions of the Railway Board in drafting 

the memorandum of charg s against the applicant in the standard 

form 11. The charges as framed did not afford a reasonable 

opporti.mity t9 the applicant to reply to them due to thP fact 

of their vagueness,. as well as non-supply of 'docim errt s p rev errt er 

~~e applica:0f:1:::ng h::e c:::: oft:~: :~:::~ h's 
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applica:t ion dated 23.10.97 addr s sed to the Senior Divisional 

Electrical Engin0er, the applicant had sought th~ copies of 

letters of Senior Divisional Electriqal Engineer and Asstt. 

Divisional Electrical Engineer, Tundla, but the cop ies of the 

said letters were not furnished to the applicant. In the 

application dated 23.10.97, the applicant had m tioned 

that he had come in connection with the enquiry against him 

on-'"'th" -- appointed time. The applicant entered the room and 

presented to the applications regarding maintainability of 

the charges and regard :ing conducting of the,enquiry through 

another officer, but the said applications wer not acc~tea 

by the Benior Divisional Electrical Engineer. The applicant 

is also alleged that the officers namely Senior Divisional 

Electrical Engineer ana Asstt. Divisional Electrical Engineer 

had used un-civil language with the applicant and after 

threatening him, sent him out of the room. At the end of his 

application dated 23.10.97, the applicant _raised certain 

questions. · The respondents without considering the corrten+ s 
as a 

of this application took it-lreplytp, th~ standard form 11 and 

declared it irrelevant and imposed the punishment on the 

applicant. The Bail way Board in their insturct ions no. E(D&A] 

RG 6-13 dated 28. 2. 68 have required the disciplinary author it; 

to grant permission to inspect and take extracts from the 

documents mentioned in the list accompanying the chargesheet 

or additional documents requested for by the applicant. 'Ihe 

den ial of the request for ths copies of documents to be 

inspe:ted is considered to be wrong as Rule 9 . does not 

pro}l-ibit anywhere the supply of cepies and/or inspect Ion o:f 

documents be.fore appointment of the 'En~ruiry Of fie er. 

7. We find from th3 order of punishment that the 

disciplhiary. authority has given no finding against the appl 
. I 

cant in the standard form 11. l:ie. ha1merely stated that the 
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reply given by the applicant on 23.10.97 was not relat~ 
that the applicant v 

to the impu~at ions of the chargesj:l~-:.: has raised irrel~ant 

issues. Hence, the disciplinary authority considered the 

applicantr~ guilty and awarded the punishment of stepping 

the annual increment from~. 4875 to~. 5000/- for three 

years. 

8. The applicant had raised a number of issues 

in his memo of appeal. None of the issues xira raised by the 

applicant in his memo of appeal w'3re cwnsid; . 
. J 

-'Joytha 
I 

appellate authority and the appellate authority was passed ·v 
a .cr?Ptic order to the effect that the applicant had L 

which · 
\_, in-~~~~ed in breach of office decorum and disc iplini was an 

essint.±a:t part of railway vJOrking and could not be violated. 

It is also stated in the order that the appellate authority 

did not find any ground for reduction in punishment almeady 

awarded, , The basis. issue raised by the applicant in his 

application dated 23.10.97 and his memo of appeal that 

th ca all aged inc id ent did not take p 1 ace. 

9. We have considered the content ion o~ the learned 

counsel for th~resoondents .. 
I 

' that the Annexure nos , 2 & 3 to 

the Counter reply contained the facts abOut the behaviour 

&.f th - applicant for vh ich the punishment ha, been awarded. 

It has been mentioned 1n Annexur 2 that the applicant 

entered the room of the E.o., but did not partic:i.pat in the 

enqg.iry proceedings. He requested the s;o, to accept his 
l«:::rtters. The E.o. asked the applicant to participate in 

the enquiry proceedings and to make his statement during 

tha said p roc eed ings. The applicant there-Upon became excite 
cou,1.~ do ~ 

and saia that the E.o. ~h€:lltl?ve-;;- he wanted. It is alleg a 

that the applicant left rhe room without particip~t ing in 
. ~ cop·ties o: proceedings and without delivering ,the spare t. the enquicy 

. lletters. 
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10. It is clear from the £acts of the case that 

the s,o, has also not bien objective and subjectivily is 

apparent from the behaviour of the E.o. as well as the 

disciplinary authority which is reflected in the facts narrated 

by the applicant in para 4 of the application. 

11. Since. we find that the applicant was not 

afforded an adequate opportunity to defend himself in view 
I . 

of the facts considered by us in the prececfiing paragraphs, 

we set-a.s.:hde the order of the disciplinary authority as well 

as the appellate authority. The applicant shall be entitled 

to all the consequential benefits on account of setting-aside 

the impugned orders. 'lhe compliance of this order shall be made 

within a period of three months from the date of communication 

of this order. 

12. '!he o .. A. stands disposed of as above with no 

order as to costs. 

~ 
MEMBER (A) 

GIRISH/- 


